Appendix B


LOCATION OF STUDY NESTS
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TIME ALLOCATION BY MALE OSPREYS

Table B-1
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male A


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
34
11
1
7
53

N. bay
local
10
35
10
29
84

NW side
local
1
0
0
0
1

N. shore
distant
0
0
0
9
9

unknown
unknown
25
0
39
14
78

Table B-2
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male B


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
42
14
19
27
112

NW side
local
3
1
0
2
6

S. shore
intermediate
24
19
0
12
55

unknown
unknown
3
13
31
16
63

Table B-3
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male C


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
29
16
11
8
64

local
local
7
2
2
7
18

S. shore
intermediate
0
8
0
0
8

NE/N. shore
distant
25
31
43
27
126

unknown
unknown
0
0
0
0
0

Table B-4
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male D


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
27
32
31
34
124

N/NW side
local
8
16
8
24
56

channel
local
3
2
0
1
6

S. shore
intermediate
6
5
0
0
11

N/open lake
distant
0
0
11
0
11

NE/N. shore
distant
0
0
10
0
10

W/Wells Cr.
distant
0
0
0
4
4

unknown
unknown
3
10
0
0
13

Table B-5
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male E


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
54
59
40
44
197

local
local
16
3
0
0
19

NW bay
local
8
2
11
6
27

N. shore
intermediate
0
11
32
0
43

N/NE inland
distant
0
30
10
0
40

SW inland
distant
0
0
7
0
7

unknown
unknown
0
12
10
38
60

Table B-6
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male F


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
59
68
24
47
198

local
local
18
7
0
1
26

N. shore
intermediate
1
3
26
4
34

N/NE inland
distant
0
0
50
0
50

SW inland
distant
0
0
0
10
10

unknown
unknown
0
39
10
26
75

Table B-7
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male G


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
39
50
16
41
146

local
local
8
15
8
1
32

N. shore
intermediate
0
5
29
1
35

SW inland
distant
0
0
4
0
4

unknown
unknown
13
47
51
45
156

Table B-8
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male H


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
54
39
43
36
172

local
local
5
3
4
1
13

N. inland
distant
9
0
3
10
22

E/open lake
distant
0
0
3
0
3

unknown
unknown
5
0
5
8
18

Table B-9
Time allocation (no. of 15-minute periods) by male I


No. of 15-min. periods

Location
Distance from nest
May
July
August
Aug/Sept
Total

nest/perch
nest site
32
25
19
34
110

local
local
5
17
0
0
22

N. shore
intermediate
0
0
0
4
4

N. inland
distant
1
0
0
5
6

E/open lake
distant
0
0
15
3
18

unknown
unknown
13
0
24
4
41

